Summer 2018 - Course Evaluation Report for
PSYC226902_2018U_CHILD DEVELOPMENT - Karina Hamamouche

Response Table

Raters Students
Responded 3
Invited 8
Response Ratio 37.50%

Course Related Questions for PSYC226902_2018U_CHILD DEVELOPMENT-
Distribution of Responses

1. The course was well organized. 2. The course generally followed the syllabus.
S Strongly Agree 2 BEET% S Strongly Adree 2 BEETH% |
4 Agree 1 33.33% 4 Agree 0 0.00%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00% 3 Uncertain 1 33.33%
2 Disagree 0 0.00% 2 Dizagree 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Disadgree 0 0.00% 1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
A, PR, 0 0.00% PR, PFD, 0 0.00%
Total 3 0% S09%. 100% Tatal 3 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value  Statistics Value
Mean 4.67 Mean 4.33
Median 5.00 Median 5.00
Mode 5 Mode 5
Standard Deviation 0.58 Standard Deviation 1.15
3. Class attendance was necessary for learning 4. The course was intellectually challenging.
course material.
5 Strongly Adgree 1 33.33% |
5 Strongly Agree 2 BEET% 4 Agree 1 33.33% |
4 Agree 1 33.33% 3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00% 2 Dizagree 1 33.33%
2 Dizagree 0 0.00% 1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00% IR, 7R, 0 0.00%
M PR O 0.00% . | Total 3 0% 50% 100%
Total 3 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Statistics Value Mean 367
Mean 4.67  Median 4.00
Median 5.00
Mode 54,
Mode 5 2
Standard Deviation 0.58 Standard Deviation 1.53
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Course Related Questions for PSYC226902_2018U_CHILD
DEVELOPMENT- Distribution of Responses (continued)

Compared to similar courses (ie core, major, etc), this course required:

5 Much More Effort 0 0.00%

4 More Effort 0 0.00%

3 Aboutthe Same 2 BEETH:

2 Leszs Effort 1 3333%

1huch LeszEffort 0 0.00%

PR, BiA, 0 0.00%

Tatal 3 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 2.67
Median 3.00
Mode 3
Standard Deviation 0.58

How would you rate this course overall?

SExcelert 0 0.00%
4 Yery Good 3 100.00%
3 Good 0 0.00%

2 Fair 0 0.00%

1 Pooar 0 0.00%

[di8, fra, 0 0.00%

Tatal 3 0% SIIII% “IIIIIEI%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.00
Median 4.00
Mode 4
Standard Deviation 0.00
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Instructor Questions for (Karina Hamamouche)- Distribution of Responses

1. The instructor was prepared.

5 Strongly Agree 3
4 Agree 1]
3 Uncertain 1]
2 Dizagree 1]
1 Strongly Dizagree 0
Pr, BIA, 0

3

Total

Statistics
Mean
Median
Mode

Standard Deviation

100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0% 0% 100%

Value

5.00
5.00

0.00

3. The instructor returned assignments/tests

conscientiously.

5 Strongly Agree 3
4 Agree 1]
3 Uncertain 0
2 Dizagres 1]
1 Strongly Disagree 0
PSR, PR, 0

3

Total

Statistics
Mean
Median
Mode

Standard Deviation

100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0% 0% 100%

Value
5.00
5.00

5
0.00

5. The instructor stimulated interest in the subject

matter.

S trongly Agree 2
4 Agree 1
3 Uncertain 1]
2 Dizsagree 1]
1 Strongly Dizagree 0
Pf A 0

3

Total

Statistics
Mean
Median
Mode

Standard Deviation
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G667
33.33%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

[—— |
]

0% S0% 100%
Value
4.67
5.00
5
0.58

2. The instructor was available for help outside of

class.
5 Strongly Agree 2 BEET%
4 Agree 1 33.33%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
2 Dizagree 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
PLA i, 0 0.00%
Total
Statistics
Mean
Median
Mode

Standard Deviation

[——
[ ]

0% S0% 100%
Value
4.67
5.00
5
0.58

4. The instructor showed enthusiasm about the

subject matter.

5 Strongly Agree 3 100.00%
4 Agree 0 0.00%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
2 Dizagree 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
P&, PED, 0 0.00%
Tatal 3
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

0% 0% 100%

Value
5.00
5.00

0.00

6. The instructor's explanations were clear.

5 Strongly Agree 0 0.00%
4 Agree 2 BEET%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
2 Dizagree 1 33.33%
1 Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
PAA TR 0 0.00%
Total 3
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

[ ]

0% 0% 100%

Value
3.33
4.00

1.15
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Instructor Questions for (Karina Hamamouche)- Distribution of Responses (continued)

7. The instructor treated students with respect.

5 Strongly Agree 3 100.00%
4 Agree 0 0.00%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
2 Dizagree 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
Pr, BIA, 0 0.00%
Total 3
Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

How would you rate this instructor overall as a teacher?

0%

0% 100%

Value

5.00
5.00

5
0.00

SExcellent 1 33.33% |

4 Yery Zood 2 BEETY%

3 Good 0 0.00%

2 Fair 0 0.00%

1 Poor 0 0.00%

[ 0 0.00%

Total 3 0% S0% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.33
Median 4.00
Mode 4
Standard Deviation 0.58
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Course Questions for PSYC226902_2018U_CHILD DEVELOPMENT -

Benchmarks

1. The course was well organized.

2. The course generally followed
the syllabus.

3. Class attendance was necessary
for learning course material.

4. The course was intellectually
challenging.

Courze Average
Drept Avg [Summer School]
School [Summer School]

Boston College

Courze Average

Dept Avwg [Summer School]
School [Summer School]
Boston College

Courze Average

Dept Awg [Summer School]
School [Summer School]
Bostan Colleqe

Courze Awverage
Dept Ay [Summer School]
School [Summer School]

Boston College

4.67 1
4.554
4.54 4
4.434

4.331
4,654
4,63
4.57 1

4671
4,56
4.561
4,464

3674
4.531
4.54 4
4.40

000 1.0 200 300

400 3.00

oo 1.0 200 300

400 500

ooo 1.0 200 300

400 500

oo 1.0 200 300

Compare to similar courses (ie core, major, etc.), this course required:

Compared to similar courses (ie
core, major, etc), this course
required:

Course Average 2.67 4 |

Dept Awg [Summer School] 3,694
School [Surmer School] 3,731
Boston College 3,484

How would you rate this course overall?

How would you rate this course
overall?

Courze Average 4.001

Dept Awg [Summer School] 4.07 4
School [Summer School] 4.02 1
Boston College 4.09

400 500

ooo 1.0 200 300

400 500

oo 1.0 200 300
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Instructor Questions for (Karina Hamamouche) - Benchmarks
1. The instructor was prepared.

Course &verage 5.004 |
Dept Avg [Summer School] 4,684 |
School [Summer School] 4.684 |
Boston College 4.67

000 1.0 200 300 400 500

2. The instructor was available for

- Courze Average 4.67 1
help outside of class. g |

Dept Awg [Summer School] 4.454 |
School [Summer School] 4.531
Boston College 4.544

oo 1.0 200 300 400 500

3. The instructor returned

. o Courze Average 5.004 |
assignments/tests conscientiously.

Dept Awg [Summer School] 4,564 |
School [Surnmer School] 4,604 |
Boston College 4.554

oo 1.0 200 300 400 500

4. The instructor showed
enthusiasm about the subject
matter.

Course Average 5.004 |

Dept Ay [Summer School] 4,76 |
School [Summer Schoal) 4.724 |
Boston College 4.7EA

oo 1.0 200 300 400 500

5. The instructor stimulated interest

) : Course Awerage 4.671 |
in the subject matter.

Dept Avg [Surmmer School] 4,554 |
School [Summer School] 4.524 |
Boston College 4.56

000 1.0 200 300 400 500

6. The instructor's explanations

Course Average 3.331 |
were clear.

Dept Awg [Summer School] 4.444 |
School [Summer School] 4,434 |
Boston College 4444

oo 1.0 200 300 400 500

7. The instructor treated students

. Courze Average 5.004 |
with respect.

Dept Awg [Summer School] 4,724 |
School [Surmmer School] 4,72 |
Boston College 4.744

oo 1.0 200 300 400 500
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Instructor Questions for (Karina Hamamouche) - Benchmarks
(continued)

How would you rate this instructor overall as a teacher?

How would you rate this
instructor overall as a teacher?

Course Average 4.334 |

Dept Awg [Summer School] 4,334 |
School [Surnmer School] 4,37 |
Boston College 4,331 |

oo 1.0 200 300 400 500
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Comments for PSYC226902_2018U_CHILD DEVELOPMENT - Karina
Hamamouche

What are the strengths of this course?

Comments

Karina shows lots of clips of studies we learn about in class. She always has the clips open and ready to go on her
computer to facilitate a seamless transition between lecture and demonstration.

It's nice that the clips aren't too long, so it doesn't throw off the pace of the class.

I'm glad that Karina did not have us do partner work, in class or out of class, and that peer review was optional on the
research paper.

The material is covered in an engaging way and the use of weekly online quizzes in place of term examinations is a
smart way of adjusting the course to be more conducive with the summer sessions.

The subject is really interesting overall. The instructor also did a great job of incorporating a lot of studies and evidence
into her lectures. A lot of the psych courses | took just threw a lot of information at me and expected me to take it at face
value. Here, every idea was supported and many perspectives were discussed or at least mentioned.

How could the instructor improve the course?

Comments

One more reading in the first couple weeks, or some assignment that is engaging but doesn't take long. | felt it started
off pretty easy!

| would have liked to be able to see the slides prior to class rather than have released after the end of class. Also, 6pm
on a Sunday is not a great time to have all materials for the week due by...generally, Sundays are used for catching up
on homework by many college students, so if you gave us the entire day instead of just until 6pm (say, make everything
due at midnight instead?) that would be great.

Maybe slow the pace down a bit. | know it's only a 6 week course, but | found myself falling behind a bit in lectures.

Would you recommend this course to other students, majors, etc.? Why or why not?

Comments
Yes, Karina helps your scientific writing skills with her feedback and multi-step approach.

It was a very interesting psychology course and was not too burdening to take away from my ability to have a full time job
on top of the course, so | would recommend it to anyone in search of a good summer course to take at BC.

Yes, | really enjoyed it. It's a great course for people interested in the subject even if they aren't psych majors.

Additional Comments:

Comments

Not Answered
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Responses to Customized Questions for PSYC226902_2018U_CHILD

DEVELOPMENT - Karina Hamamouche

Enter your 1st agreement scale question.

5 Strongly Agree 2 BEET%
4 Agree 1 33.33%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
2 Dizagree 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
Tatal 3
Statistics

Response Count

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

Population Standard Deviation
Standard Error (base on SD)
Standard Error (base on PSD)

[—T—
[

0% 0% 100%

Value

3
4.67
5.00

5
0.58
0.47
0.33
0.27

Enter your 2nd agreement scale question.

5 ztrongly Agree 2 BEET®%
4 Agree 1 33.33%
3 Uncertain 0 0.00%
2 Dizagree 0 0.00%
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
Total 3
Statistics

Response Count

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

Population Standard Deviation
Standard Error (base on SD)
Standard Error (base on PSD)
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[ ]
[ ]

0% 0% 100%

Value

4.67
5.00

0.58
0.47
0.33
0.27
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Enter your 3rd agreement scale question.

5 Strongly Agree 2 BBEET% |

4 Agree 1 33.33%

3 Uncertain 0 0.00%

2 Dizagres 0 0.00%

1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%

Tatal 3 0% S0% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 3
Mean 4.67
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation 0.58
Population Standard Deviation 0.47
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.33
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.27

Enter your 1st open ended question.

Comments
Toddlers do NOT need incentives to behave altruistically; incentives might actually decrease such behavior!

THE FACT THAT CHILDREN ARE SO MUCH MORE AWARE OF THE WORLD THAN MOST THINK THEY ARE, AND THIS
WAS VALUABLE BECAUSE IT IS APPLICABLE TO MY INTERACTIONS WITH YOUNG PEOPLE FROM HERE ON OUT.

Learning how to read scientific articles effectively. We had a lot of practice and feedback on this, and it's an extremely
important skill, which hasn't been emphasized in any of my other courses.
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